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2025 Abilene Spectacular
4 Year Old Open: 10K Novice Finals: Novice Results

Horse

GOTCHA BOO
S: CR GOTCHA COVERED
D: CR TUFF BOO BEAR

SCOOT YA LIL REBEL
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: SCOOT A LIL CLOSER

BABYISH
S: HOTTISH
D: MS BABY CAKES

JOE COOL IS HOT
S: HOTTISH
D: LIL JACKSON CAT

REYL SHADY
S: DUAL REY
D: CANCAN KITTY

ENNZO
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: BUTTON DOWN SUPERCAT

QUEENNISH
S: DUAL REYISH
D: SHOW BIZ KITTY

GANGSTER OF LUV
S: HIGH BROW CAT
D: THE DOCTRESS ORDERS

DEERE JOHN
S: DUAL REYISH
D: DEES CATS MEOW

METALLIC GLEAUX
S: DONT STOPP BELIEVIN
D: METALLIC ALLEY

ALLLIN
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: MOMS GOTTA BABE

COMING IN CLUTCH
S: BOON TOO SUEN
D: CATSA MOVIN

MAMAS SAID
S: HASHTAGS
D: MAMAS PRIMADONA

THE PLAYERR
S: REYZIN THE CASH
D: MOMS STYLISH BABE

RHINESTONEZ
S: METALLIC CAT
D: BUTTON DOWN SUPERCAT

Rider

TARIN RICE
POOLVILLE, TX

RODRIGO TABOGA
CRESSON, TX

LLOYD DENNIS COX
MARIETTA, OK

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

RODRIGO TABOGA
CRESSON, TX

WESLEY GALYEAN
CLAREMORE, OK

WESLEY GALYEAN
CLAREMORE, OK

LANCE COOPER
WEATHERFORD, TX

RODRIGO TABOGA
CRESSON, TX

JAMES BRADLEY MITCHELL
WILLS POINT, TX

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

CULLEN CHARTIER
MILLSAP, TX

CLAY JOHNSON
WEATHERFORD, TX

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

WESLEY GALYEAN
CLAREMORE, OK

Tuesday, 1/7/25
$3,000.00 added
Paying 23 places

Owner

CHEYENNE BELLE JOHNSON
RAMER, AL

MARCUS V TENORIO GUIMARAES
MACEIO, AL

KATHLEEN MOORE
MADILL, OK

DANNICA PERCEVICH
BELLE FOURCHE, SD

CELENA BASADRE
HARRISON, TN

WESLEY GALYEAN
CLAREMORE, OK

OKLAHOMA/TEXAS PARTNERSHIP
CLAREMORE, OK

STAR C LAND & CATITLE CO LLC
WEATHERFORD, TX

DUANE LARRE
ST. WALBURG, SK

THE MOSSY OAK RANCH
VAN, TX

TY SMITH
WHITESBORO, TX

ROSE VALLEY RANCH
WEATHERFORD, TX

NASH JOHNSON
CLINTON, NC

IRONROCK RANCH LLC
MILLSAP, TX

WESLEY GALYEAN
CLAREMORE, OK

Score
218

217

217

216

216

216

216

215

214

214

2135

213

213

2125

212

Payout
$6,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,300.00

$1,213.61

$1,213.61

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
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2025 Abilene Spectacular Tuesday, 1/7/25 E
— . $3,000.00 added
4 Year Old Open: 10K Novice Finals: Novice Results Paying 23 places
Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout
15-16  FINO VINO RODRIGO TABOGA JOAO FERRAZ DE ALMEIDA PRADO 212 $1,000.00
S: STEVIE REY VON CRESSON, TX SAO PAULO, SP
D: PEPTOS OPUS CAT
17 BETHESAREBEL TARIN RICE CROCKETT SAND & GRAVEL 210 $1,000.00
S: METALLIC REBEL POOLVILLE, TX CROCKETT, TX
D: STYLISH BET
18 RISKY BIZZNESS TARIN RICE RAY LIPSEY 180 $1,000.00
S: DUAL REYISH POOLVILLE, X LINCOLN NE, NE
D: MILLION DOLLAR BABIE
19-23  THEE PAINTER KENNETH PLATT IRONROCK RANCH LLC 0 $1,000.00
S: SMOOTH TALKIN STYLE FORT LUPTON, CO MILLSAP, TX
D: SHOW BIZ SANDY GAL
19-23  HOTT ABRA WILLIAM COLT MOORE WR DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS LP 0 $1,000.00
S: HOTTISH GRANBURY, TX DEPORT, TX
D: METALLILAC
19-23  HAUTE N MARVELOUS LLOYD DENNIS COX KATHLEEN MOORE 0 $1,000.00
S: METALLIC REBEL MARIETTA, OK MADILL, OK
D: LOU LOU LOUISE
19-23  REYDIATING WESLEY GALYEAN C4 CUTTING HORSES LLC 0 $1,000.00
S: STEVIE REY VON CLAREMORE, OK HAMPSTEAD, NC
D: RPL ICH THIS
19-23  FAITHEFULLY RYAN RAPP PHILIP RAPP 0 $1,000.00
S: DONT STOPP BELIEVIN WEATHERFORD, TX WEATHERFORD, TX
D: DRIVEN MISS SALLIE
Total Payout  $37,727.22

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.
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